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[[4,549 a.]
All Cannings and Allington tithing (shared award document)

Commissioners 
Surveyor 
Lord of Manor
Rector 
Area

Francis Webb of Salisbury, John Gale of Stert, William Jennings.
William Tubb of Fisherton Anger.
Of All Cannings and Fullaway, Nicholas Nicholas.
John Fullerton.
2,243 a. [2,145 a.] Long Mucket hill, Cannings Marsh, Clifford's Hill, Gall Sand, East Hams, Red Meads, Woodwat Field, Tenantry Down, 
Stanton Ford, Applepye Grounds, Windmill Ball, Snipe Mead, Little Westbrook Field, Farrell, Short Wetlands, Lain's Field, Whitefoot Mead, 
Great and Little Costacres, Upper Cusborough, Cusborough Meads, Bean Ham, Ford's Mead, Collett's Mead, Limborough Grounds, Hither 
and Farther Coomb, Great and Little Oxmore, Little Cow Leaze.
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Allotments 16.

Nicholas Nicholas 1,459 a. including lease William Green
Thomas Andrews
John Chamberlayne
Hannah Durnford
William Fowle
Rev. George Gibbs
Martha Hamlen
Hitchcock
trustees of George Jaques
Mary Maslen
William Miell
James Noyes
Joseph Pearce
executors of Sarah Pearce
John Popejoy
Stephen Pricter
William Rivers
James Stratton

Copy.
38 a.
102 a.
51 a.
153 a.
45  a.
23 a.
103 a.
38 a.
25 a.
28 a.
60 a.
142 a.
29 a.
119 a.
31 a.
68 a.
18 a.

Other names in the above section of document. 
Stephen Durnford, Jacob Giddings, Susannah Giddings, William Green, Thomas Hibbard, Jane lane. John Maslen, Thomas Maton. John Neale, William nash,
John Palmer, John Shipman, Thomas tucker, William Waylen, William Green.

Gifford Warriner
Harry Hitchcock

48 a.
397 a.

John Hope
Ann Lavington
rector of All Cannings

43 a.
139 a.
37 a.

Other names in the above section of document. 
William Green. William Maslen, John Matthews, William Miell, William Rivers, James Stratton, James sutton, trustees of Stanton charity, Jane Springford, Robert 
Tucker.
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Fencing
Roads
Finance

Maps

Schedule
Notes

General with bank 2ft high.
5 public roads, 1 public bridle way, 8 public footpaths, 16 private roads. Herbage allotted.
Lands deducted from allotments to Nicholas Nicolas aand the rector and granted to John Grant and Harry 
Hitchcock who are to pay the expenses for All Cannings and Allington.
(1) Parish north of Calne-Pewsey road (2) South part including village. Allotments numbered and acreages 
shown. Wansdyke, Rybury Camp and Kennet and Avon canal shown. Boundary between All Cannings and 
Allington marked. Whole parish including village.
Sums to be paid by proprietors for expenses of inclosure and roads.
Allotment to Thomas Parry, lessee of parsonage of Allington, of 1 a. in respect of his right of keeping a bull on 
the late Cow Down. Certain lands to be depastured in common; sets out regulations and numbers of sheep. 
William Maslen and William Rivers to repair a bridge in their allotments. New boundary between All Cannings 
and Allington determined by commissioners.
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