All Cannings Abstracts of Enclosure Awards and Agreements Award 23 Mar 1799, enrolled 8 Oct 1799



Wiltshire Records Society

(formerly the Records Branch of the Wiltshire Archaeological and Natural History Society)

Volume XXV for the year 1969

Abstracts of Wiltshire Inclosure Awards and Agreements

Edited by R. E. Sandall Devizes 1971

© Wiltshire Record Society 1971 SBN: 901333 02 6

[[4,549 a.]

All Cannings and Allington tithing (shared award document)

ommissioners	Francis Webb of Salisbury, John Gale of Stert, William Jennings.
urveyor	William Tubb of Fisherton Anger.
ord of Manor	Of All Cannings and Fullaway, Nicholas Nicholas.
ector	John Fullerton.
rea	2,243 a. [2,145 a.] Long Mucket hill, Cannings Marsh, Clifford's Hill, Gall Sand, East Hams, Red Meads, Woodwat Field, Tenantry Down,
	Stanton Ford, Applepye Grounds, Windmill Ball, Snipe Mead, Little Westbrook Field, Farrell, Short Wetlands, Lain's Field, Whitefoot Mead,
	Great and Little Costacres, Upper Cusborough, Cusborough Meads, Bean Ham, Ford's Mead, Collett's Mead, Limborough Grounds, Hither
	and Farther Coomb, Great and Little Oxmore, Little Cow Leaze.
	urveyor ord of Manor ector rea

Allotments 16.

Nicholas Nicholas	1,459 a. including lease	William Green	Сору.
	,,	Thomas Andrews	38 a.
		John Chamberlayne	102 a.
		Hannah Durnford	51 a.
		William Fowle	153 a.
		Rev. George Gibbs	45 a.
		Martha Hamlen	23 a.
		Hitchcock	103 a.
		trustees of George Jaques	38 a.
		Mary Maslen	25 a.
		William Miell	28 a.
		James Noyes	60 a.
		Joseph Pearce	142 a.
		executors of Sarah Pearce	29 a.
		John Popejoy	119 a.
		Stephen Pricter	31 a.
		William Rivers	68 a.
		James Stratton	18 a.

Other names in the above section of document.

Stephen Durnford, Jacob Giddings, Susannah Giddings, William Green, Thomas Hibbard, Jane lane. John Maslen, Thomas Maton. John Neale, William nash, John Palmer, John Shipman, Thomas tucker, William Waylen, William Green.

Gifford Warriner	48 a.	John Hope	43 a.
Harry Hitchcock	397 a.	Ann Lavington	139 a.
		rector of All Cannings	37 a.

Other names in the above section of document.

William Green. William Maslen, John Matthews, William Miell, William Rivers, James Stratton, James sutton, trustees of Stanton charity, Jane Springford, Robert Tucker.

Fencing	General with bank 2ft high.
Roads	5 public roads, 1 public bridle way, 8 public footpaths, 16 private roads. Herbage allotted.
Finance	Lands deducted from allotments to Nicholas Nicolas aand the rector and granted to John Grant and Harry Hitchcock who are to pay the expenses for All Cannings and Allington.
Maps	(1) Parish north of Calne-Pewsey road (2) South part including village. Allotments numbered and acreages shown. Wansdyke, Rybury Camp and Kennet and Avon canal shown. Boundary between All Cannings and Allington marked. Whole parish including village.
Schedule	Sums to be paid by proprietors for expenses of inclosure and roads.
Notes	Allotment to Thomas Parry, lessee of parsonage of Allington, of 1 a. in respect of his right of keeping a bull on the late Cow Down. Certain lands to be depastured in common; sets out regulations and numbers of sheep. William Maslen and William Rivers to repair a bridge in their allotments. New boundary between All Cannings and Allington determined by commissioners.